TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Release of Security Interest In Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (2957/0461)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company		104/29/2013	a United States chartered bank: UNITED STATES
Americas, as Collateral Agent			Dalik. UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.H. Donnelley Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Winstead Drive
City:	Cary
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27513
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2243642	THE DONNELLEY DIRECTORY YELLOW PAGES	
Registration Number:	2580481	DONNELLEY INTERNET SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2600050	GET DIGITAL SMART	
Registration Number:	2587271	GET DIGITAL SMART DONNELLEY INTERNET SER	
Registration Number:	2342962	PUTTING CUSTOMERS FIRSTSO YOU CAN TOO	
Registration Number:	0575391	THE RED BOOK	
Registration Number:	2299646	RHDONNELLEY	
Registration Number:	2074866	TELEYELLOW	
Registration Number:	1894290	YPTV	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2124552502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0662

900253917

Phone: (212) 455-3605 Email: jmull@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Genevieve Dorment Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017 509265/1706 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Jason Mull Signature: /J. Jason Mull/ 04/30/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=2 - TM release DB to RHDI 2957 0461- Executed#page1.tif source=2 - TM release DB to RHDI 2957 0461- Executed#page2.tif source=2 - TM release DB to RHDI 2957 0461- Executed#page3.tif source=2 - TM release DB to RHDI 2957 0461- Executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 29, 2013 ("Effective Date") by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a United States chartered bank, located at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of R.H. Donnelley Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1001 Winstead Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513 (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, R.H. Donnelley Corporation, Borrower and certain other of Borrower's subsidiaries, and the Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2004 (as amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Borrower and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Amended and Restated Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of September 1, 2004 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definition assigned to them in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, Borrower granted to the Collateral Agent a first priority security interest (for the ratable benefit of the Credit Agreement Secured Parties) and a second priority security interest (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) in the Trademarks owned by Borrower as of the date of the Trademark Security Agreement or acquired by Borrower after the date of the Trademark Security Agreement or in which Borrower had as of the date of the Trademark Security Agreement or any time thereafter acquired any right, title or interest, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2004 at Reel 2957, Frame 0461.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without recourse and without representation and warranty, the Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Borrower, Borrower's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Borrower to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

* * * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent and Borrower have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,
As Collateral Agent
Ву:
Name: Benjamin Souh
Vice President
Title:
By:
Name: Director
Name: Director
Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:
R.H. DONNELLEY INC.,
As Borrower
By:
Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent and Borrower have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, As Collateral Agent

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

R.H. DONNELLEY INC.,

As Borrower

By:

Name: Mark W. Hianik

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel,

Chief Administrative Officer, and

Corporate Secretary

[Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel 2957, Frame 0461]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Country	Registration No.
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	THE DONNELLEY DIRECTORY YELLOW PAGES and Design	US	2243642
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	DONNELLEY INTERNET SERVICES	US	2580481
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	GET DIGITAL SMART	US	2600050
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	GET DIGITAL SMART and Design	US	2587271
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	PUTTING CUSTOMERS FIRSTSO YOU CAN TOO	US	2342962
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	THE RED BOOK	US	0575391
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	RHDONNELLEY Sphere and Design	US	2299646
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	TELEYELLOW	US	2074866
R.H. Donnelley Inc.	YPTV	US	1894290

24989226.1

RECORDED: 04/30/2013